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NO.
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fabri-cation/ 

fitment 

charges

Subsidy 

provided

Tavel cost 

paid to 

out-

station 
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 Badal Deo

C/o-Sidheswar 

Deo,At-

Surapratapur,Po-

Bhuban,Dist-

Dhenkanal

11M M - -

0
2

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     Tinotomy B/L 11,500.00    15Days -
Adhar no 

collected

8
0

1
8

2
8

8
3

0
1

2 Laxmipriya Swain

C/o-Chandramani 

Swain,At/Po-

Tigiria,Dist-Cuttack

1yr F - -

0
3

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     

Open 

Reduction 

with Dega

11,500.00    15Days -
Adhar no 

collected

8
0

1
8

5
5

0
4

1
2

3 Sridhar Behera

C/O-Baidhar 

Behera,At-

Anthuari,Po-

Prataprudrapur,Ps-

Balianta,Dist-Khorda

43yrs M - -

0
3

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     
implant R/O 

Rt.
11,500.00    15Days -

Adhar no 

collected

7
5

0
4

5
0

3
5

8
2

4
Soumyakanta 

Nayak

C/o-Subhas Chandra 

Nayak,At/Po-

Piteipur,Dist-J.s Pur

16yrs M - -

0
4

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     

ACL 

Reconstructio

n Lt.

11,500.00    15Days -
Adhar no 

collected

9
6

6
8

2
6

1
0

5
5
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5 Basanti Tripathy

C/O-Sudhakar 

Mishra,At-sailo 

badabil,Po-

Dhanamandal,dist-

Cuttack

70yrs F - -

0
5

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     
ORIF with Il 

nailing
11,500.00    15Days -

Adhar no 

collected

7
6

8
2

0
1

3
9

2
1

6 Puja Barik 

C/o-Debendra 

Barik,At-

Pimpudia,Po-

Dasharathisahi,Ps-

Pimpudia,Dist-

Jajpur

13yrs F - -

0
5

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     Illizarov lt. 11,500.00    15Days -
Adhar no 

collected

9
5

5
6

7
9

1
8

4
1

7 Charulata Das

c/o-Dushasan 

Sahoo,At/Po-

Adashpur,Ps-

Olatpur,Dist-Cuttack

40yrs F - -

0
5

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     
Release of 

Tendon
11,500.00    15Days -

Adhar no 

collected

9
6

6
8

1
3

8
4

6
9

8 Ajit Kumar Jena

C/O-Kunjabihari 

Jena,At/Po-Jajapur 

Town,Ps-Jajpur,Dist-

jajpur

44yrs M - -

0
5

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     
R/O Illizarov+ 

BK POP Cast
11,500.00    15Days -

Adhar no 

collected

7
7

3
5

0
4

4
9

1
2

9 Biswajit Rana

C\O- Bijaya Rana ,At-

Paikapada, PO-

Brahmanda,PS-

Sadar,Dist-Cuttack

24yrs M - -

0
9

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     R\O Implant 11,500.00    15Days -
Adhar no 

collected

9
3

3
7

4
3

6
3

5
6

2
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10 Rabindra Naik

C\O- Duari Naik ,AT-

Gumi,PO-

Odagaon,Dist-

Nayagada

40yrs M - -

0
9

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     Rotation Flap 11,500.00    15Days -
Adhar no 

collected

6
3

7
1

5
6

8
8

0
8

11 Omkar Sahoo

C\O-Sripati Sahoo 

At- Talaberana  PO-

Bantala Dist-Angul

2yrs M - -

1
0

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     PMSTR(BIL) 11,500.00    15Days -
Adhar no 

collected

8
6

5
8

9
7

5
6

5
8

12 Urmila Behera

C\O-Baguli Behera 

AT\PO-

Telengapentha PS- 

Sdar,Dist-Cuttack

35yrs F - -

1
0

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     

Calcane and 

Osteotomy ( 

LT)

11,500.00    15Days -

9
3

3
3

6
8

1
4

2
8

13 Amar Nayak

C\O- Abhimanyu 

Nayak AT-

Kushapalli,PO-

Routi,PS-

Jagannathprasad 

,Dist-Ganjam

15yrs M - -

1
1

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     

® Osteotomy 

,sub-

kapandiji's 

procedure

11,500.00    15Days -
Adhar no 

collected

7
0

7
7

5
7

8
2

9
0

14 Sai sachet Barik

AT-Chasikhanda 

,Bindi,Jagathsinghpu

r,onia

7month M - -

1
1

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     
TA .tentomy 

and plaster
11,500.00    15Days -

Adhar no 

collected

9
3

4
8

2
7

8
1

1
7

3
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15 Mahaprasad kar

C\O-Manej 

kar,AT\PO-

DhusumiDist-

Bhadrak,

8month M - -

1
1

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     POP CAST 11,500.00    15Days -
Adhar no 

collected

7
9

8
2

1
4

6
0

9
2

16 Amlan Mallik

C/O-Abhimanyu 

Mallik At-Phalapur 

PO-Haladidiha Dist-

Jagatsingpur

1.11yrs M - -

1
2

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     
Hamstring 

Release Bil
11,500.00    15Days -

Adhar no 

collected

7
8

4
7

0
9

8
6

0
7

17 Jabir Ali Sha

C/O-Manurali Sha 

At-Balabhadrapur 

PO-Sudhikeswar Ps-

Kukumberpur Dist-

puri

36yrs M - -

1
2

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     Plating Rt leg 11,500.00    15Days -
Adhar no 

collected

7
9

9
2

7
2

4
1

1
8

18 Prabhu kalyan DAS

Abinash Dash 

Haladipatnakhantap

ur PO-

KhantapadaPO-

Akhantapur Dist-

Baleswar

1.8yr M - -

1
2

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     PMSTR(Rt) 11,500.00    15Days -
Adhar no 

collected

8
1

4
4

9
3

5
6

6
5

19 Suresh Ku Routroy

Sarbeswar Routroy 

At/po-Talagada Dist-

Khorda

23yrs M - -

1
6

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     
Limb 

LengthningRt
11,500.00    15Days -

Adhar no 

collected

9
7

7
6

0
6

3
4

8
6

4
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20 Amar Nayak

S/O-Abhimanyu 

Nayak At-Kusapali 

po-Routi Dist-

Ganjam

15yrs M - -

1
6

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     
Revission 

Operation
11,500.00    15Days -

Adhar no 

collected

7
0

7
1

1
5

7
8

2
9

0

21 Bhumika Sahu

C/o-Parmesh 

Sahu,At-

Dhundimahul,Po/PS- 

Gaimul,Dist-Balangir

2yrs F - -

1
7

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     
Open 

reduction 
11,500.00    15Days -

Adhar no 

collected

9
1

7
8

6
0

8
7

3
4

22 C/O-Dibyalochan Nayak

C/O-Sashidhar 

Nayak  At-

Bamapanada  PO-

Budhakhamar PS-

BAMPANADA Dist-

Debgarh

36yrs M - -

1
8

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     

AnkleArthrode

sis And 

Charleclamp lt

11,500.00    15Days -
Adhar no 

collected

9
9

3
7

4
4

5
5

7
7

23 Adwaita Sahoo

C/O-Giridhar Sahoo  

At-Benirampur PO-

Buhalpur Ps-

Benirampur Dist-

Cuttack

55yrs M - -

1
8

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     
Great Toe Ray 

Amputation Lt
11,500.00    15Days -

Adhar no 

collected

9
7

7
7

2
0

1
5

8
8

24 shivam Sahu

S/o- Tukuna Sahu,At-

Balaji Pentho,Po- 

Brahmapur 

sadar,Dist-Ganjam

1yr 6 mons M - -

1
9

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     Ala karte 11,500.00    15Days -
Adhar no 

collected

8
8

5
0

2
9

3
6

5
0

5
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25 Shudarshan Biswal

s/o- Gadadhar 

Biswal ,At- 

Dipideuli,Po- 

Balarampur garh,Ps-

Balanga,Dist-puri

35yrs M - -

1
9

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     Arthroplasty 11,500.00    15Days -
Adhar no 

collected

9
7

7
6

4
8

8
8

4
7

26 Mamilata Kabi

C/o-Niranjan 

kabi,At,po,ps-

Nalagunda, Dist-

Bhadrak

39yrs F - -

1
9

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     

decompressio

n Lt femural 

head

11,500.00    15Days -
Adhar no 

collected

8
6

5
8

2
8

8
0

6
0

27 Prabhuprasad Nath

S/O-Rudra Prasad 

NathAt/po-

Gobindpur Dist-

Dhenkal

1.6yrs M - -

2
3

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     C T E V Lt 11,500.00    15Days -
Adhar no 

collected

9
8

9
3

4
7

7
2

0
2

28 Sumitra Pradhan

D/O-Batakrishna 

Pradhan At/po-

Penthakata Puri

19YRS F - -

2
3

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     A C L Repair Lt 11,500.00    15Days -
Adhar no 

collected

9
9

3
8

8
0

2
0

8
2

29 Mirjakunu Beg

S/O-Mirja Yusuf Beg 

At-Nabipur PO-

Kakatpur Dist-Puri

40yrs M - -

2
3

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     Debridement 11,500.00    15Days -
Adhar no 

collected

9
8

8
4

2
0

1
6

7
8

6
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30 Sagarika Nayak

D/o-Sania Nayak At/ 

-po-

SamarabandhaDist-

Ganjam

20yrs F - -

2
4

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     CPN Release 11,500.00    15Days -
Adhar no 

collected

9
4

3
9

3
3

5
7

8

31 Laxmipriya Bhoi

c/o-Dharani 

BhoiAt/po- 

ChandakaDist-

Khorda

15yrs F - -

2
4

.1
1

2
0

2

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     TA Hamstring 11,500.00    15Days -
Adhar no 

collected

9
5

5
6

9
8

8
7

2
1

32 RashmiRanjan Sethi

S/O-Alekha 

SethiAt/po-Naugaon 

Dist-Jagatsingpur

35yrs M - -

2
4

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     
Removal of 

implant
11,500.00    15Days -

Adhar no 

collected

8
6

5
8

0
1

0
4

4
7

33       Sabita Mahapatra

c/o-Kamalkishore 

Mahaptra At-SV 

NIRTAR OLATPUR 

Dist-Cuttack

55yrs F - -

2
4

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     CTS Release 11,500.00    15Days -
Adhar no 

collected

8
6

9
6

4
9

5
9

1
8

34 Harekrishna Khatua

C/O-Satrughan 

Khatua,At-Bala,Po-

Karanjia,Dist-

Mayurbhanj

9yrs M - -

2
5

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     R/O K-Wire Rt. 11,500.00    15Days -
Adhar no 

collected

7
8

4
8

8
7

3
5

4
9

7
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35 Mirza Rasid Gahour

C/O-Mirza Zainur,At-

Kabirpatana,Po-

Ada,Dist-J.S pur

20yrs M - -

2
5

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     

ACL 

Reconstructio

n Lt.

11,500.00    15Days -
Adhar no 

collected

9
1

7
8

1
2

8
5

4
2

36 Mamata Padhiari

C/O-Bisi Keshan 

Padhiari,At-

Chandamani,Po-

dangipitanPs-

baliapal,Dist-

Balasore

9yrs F - -

2
6

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     
Illizarov 

lenghening Rt.
11,500.00    15Days -

Adhar no 

collected

7
8

7
3

7
8

9
3

1
8

37 Ritesh Kumar Gaan

C/O-ranjendra 

Gaan,At/Po-

Badamba,Dist-

Cuttack

1.6yrs M - -

2
6

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     STR B/L 11,500.00    15Days -
Adhar no 

collected

8
8

4
7

8
6

0
0

8
7

38 Nityananda Khuntuia

C/o-Prahallada 

Khuntia,At-

Haladharpur,Po-

Sukarpada,Ps-

Salipur,Dist-Cuttack

42yrs M - -

2
6

.1
1

.2
0

2
0

10,000.00     100% 0 1,500.00     Biopsy 11,500.00    15Days -
Adhar no 

collected

7
8

5
5

8
5

2
3

2
7

3,80,000.00            57,000.00            4,37,000.00          TOTAL..

8


